

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 870-2021 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:10/1/2021In control:City CouncilOn agenda:11/15/2021Final action:11/15/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more requirement contracts of

labor and materials necessary for analysis, identification, storage, remediation, transportation, clean-up, emergency response, recycling, and disposal of various chemicals, hazardous waste products, and other non-hazardous and recyclable waste materials, routine industrial cleaning, and required training, for the Divisions of Water, Cleveland Public Power, and Water Pollution Control, Department of Public Utilities and the Department of Public Works for a period of two years, with two one-year

options to renew, the first of which shall require additional legislative authority.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Kevin L. Bishop, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 870-2021-Reg K recycling and disposal of various chemicals - hazardous hazmat, PU and PW, 2.

870-2021 Exec. Summary - Hazardous and Non-hazardous Waste Disposal

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|------------|------|--------------|--|--------|
| 11/15/2021 | 1 | City Council | approved | Pass |
| 10/4/2021 | 1 | City Council | read and referred to administrative review | |

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more requirement contracts of labor and materials necessary for analysis, identification, storage, remediation, transportation, cleanup, emergency response, recycling, and disposal of various chemicals, hazardous waste products, and other non-hazardous and recyclable waste materials, routine industrial cleaning, and required training, for the Divisions of Water, Cleveland Public Power, and Water Pollution Control, Department of Public Utilities and the Department of Public Works for a period of two years, with two one-year options to renew, the first of which shall require additional legislative authority.